## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh (Revenue Section) www.mymensinghdiv.gov.bd

No. 05.45.0000.014.08.001.19.237

Dated:

04 April 2024

1 2

## Office Order

MD. Jabed Ali, Union Land Assistant Officer, Union Land Office, Khagdohor, Sadar, Mymensingh has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for his treatment in India for 20 (Twenty) days from 16-04-2024 to 05-05-2024 or from the date of the commencement of leave. This leave has been granted under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) All the expenses of this travel will be borne by himself.
- (b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency.
- (c) There will be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government.
- (d) He is not allowed to stay abroad beyond this period.

(Ommey Salma Tanzia)

Divisional Commissioner Mymensingh Phone: 02997710247

Phone: 02997710247 Fax: 02996666440

E-mail: divcommymensingh@mopa.gov.bd

No.: 05.45.0000.014.08.001.19.237/1(13)

Dated:

04 April 2024

## Copy for kind Information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India in Bangladesh.
- 3. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh in India.
- 4. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh.
- 6. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka/Shah Amanat International Airport, Chittagong/Osmany International Airport, Sylhet/Land port, Benapol, Jessore/Burimari, Lalmonirhat/Tamabil, Sylhet/Sonamasjid, Chapainobabgonj/Bhomra, Satkhira/Darshana, Chuadanga/Banglabandha, Panchagar/Hilli, Dinajpur.
- 7. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sadar, Mymensingh.
- 8. Assistant commissioner (land), Sadar, Mymensingh.
- 9. Assistant Programmer, ICT Section, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh (With request to upload in website).
- 10. District Accounts Officer, Mymensingh.
- 11. Upazila Accounts Officer, Sadar, Mymensingh.
- 12. MD. Jabed Ali, Union Land Assistant Officer, Union Land Office, Khagdohor, Sadar, Mymensingh.
- 13. Office copy.